900216158 03/01/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank		102/29/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Western Institutional Review Board, Inc.	
Street Address:	3535 7th Avenue SW	
City:	Olympia	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98502	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1728705	WESTERN INTERNATIONAL REVIEW BOARD		
Registration Number:	1565231	WIRB		
Registration Number:	1566536	WESTERN INSTITUTIONAL REVIEW BOARD		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)502-4730 Phone: 617-248-4730

Email: aquigless@choate.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ashley Quigless

Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2007340-0042

TRADEMARK REEL: 004727 FRAME: 0370 OP \$90.00 1728705

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley Quigless	
Signature:	/ashley quigless/	
Date:	03/01/2012	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Trademark Security Release executed#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Release executed#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Release executed#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Release executed#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Release executed#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004727 FRAME: 0371

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 28, 2011 (hereinafter "Trademark Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4594 and Frame 0351, WESTERN INSTITUTIONAL REVIEW BOARD, INC. (hereinafter "WIRB") granted to U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent under the Credit Agreement referred to in the Trademark Security Agreement (hereinafter "U.S. BANK"), a security interest in all right, title or interest in, to, and under any and all of the following assets and properties (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, uniform resource locations (URL's), domain names, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired;
- (b) all registrations and recordings thereof and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in the United States of America or any other country, including those described on Schedule 1 attached hereto (except for any "intent to use" applications for trademark or service mark registrations filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. Section 1051, unless and until the filing of an "Amendment to Allege Use" pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act or a "Statement of Use" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act with respect thereto);
- (c) all reissues, continuations, extensions and renewals thereof and amendments thereto;
 - (d) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized by any of the foregoing;
- (e) all income, fees, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable thereunder and with respect thereto;
- (f) all other assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody such goodwill; and
- (g) all confidential or proprietary technical and business information, know how, show how or other data or information, software and databases and all embodiments or fixations thereof and related documentation, registrations and franchises, and all additions, improvements and accessions to, and books and records describing or used in connection with, any of the foregoing.

WHEREAS, U.S. BANK acknowledges and agrees that all of WIRB's obligations with respect to the Trademark Security Agreement have now been fully and completely satisfied and that the security interest granted has been and hereby is re-assigned, released, disclaimed, relinquished, discharged, and terminated in full, so that it is as if

TRADEMARK REEL: 004727 FRAME: 0372 the security interest had never been granted, and U.S. BANK further agrees to perform, at WIRB's request, all additional acts reasonably necessary (including executing additional documents) to confirm that U.S. BANK has no interests of any type in, to, or under the Trademark Collateral and any other intellectual property of WIRB;

WHEREAS, U.S. BANK desires to fully, completely and formally release the security interest in, to, and under the Trademark Collateral and any other intellectual property of WIRB, and to record such release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, WIRB has requested and U.S. BANK has agreed to provide a document suitable for same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, U.S. BANK does hereby fully, completely and formally re-assign, release, disclaim, relinquish, discharge, and terminate the security interest and any other interest it may have in, to, or under the Trademark Collateral and any other intellectual property of WIRB, effective as of February 29, 2012 (the "Effective Date").

[Remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, U.S. BANK has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed as of the Effective Date.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Administrative Agent

By: Name:

Title:

STATE OF MISSOURI)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS CITY)	

On this day of February, 2012, before me personally appeared: Gail Scannell to me known, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is an authorized Senior Vice President of **U.S. Bank National Association** (the "Company"), which executed the foregoing instrument; that she is duly authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of the Company; that she signed her name thereto by authority of the members of the Company; and that she acknowledged the foregoing instrument as the free act and deed of the Company.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires: <u>Huçu</u>

ANNE E. QUINN
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
St. Louis City
My Commission Expires: Aug. 13, 2015
Commission # 11386799

Schedule 1

Grantor	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Senal No.	Filing Date	Status
Western Institutional Review Board, Inc.	Western International Review Board	1,728,705	October 27, 1992	74/132,732	January 23, 1991	Registered
Western Institutional Review Board, Inc.	WIRB	1,565,231	November 7, 1989	73/784,035	March 2, 1989	Registered
Western Institutional Review Board, Inc.	Western Institutional Review Board	1,566,536	November 14, 1989	73/784,066	March 2, 1989	Registered

RECORDED: 03/01/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004727 FRAME: 0376